Appraising asset utilisation is a multi-task exercise conceived and performed because it measures how 

efficiently an organisation uses its resources. Fozia, Niaz and Ghulam (2020) investigated the impact 

of capital structure on firm financial performance in textile sector of Pakistan. One Hundred and Forty 

One (141) textile firms were used as sample. The results showed that all the determinants of capital 

structure are significant and the findings suggested that Pakistan textile sector is performing below the 

optimum capital structure level and textile firms of large size remained fail to achieve the economies